
OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Triple Jump Boys
YEFREMOV Ilya RUS Marrakech 05-07-16EUROPEAN BEST 16.45

LAMOU Martin FRA Limôges 16-05-25EUROPEAN LEADER 15.54

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

GROUP A
Start:  16-07-16  17:25:00

End: 16-07-16  18:25:00

1 768 BRIGHT-DAVIES Jude 99-03-27 15.40 PB QGREAT BRITAIN

2 797 DALLAVALLE Andrea 99-08-31 15.22 QITALY

3 826 GRECU Razvan Cristian 99-12-23 15.17 SB QROMANIA

4 751 SEREMES Jonathan 00-03-09 14.89 qFRANCE

5 702 SARGSYAN Aramayis 99-02-21 14.79 qARMENIA

6 845 CAMACHO Raul 99-01-01 14.31 qSPAIN

7 816 RAA Erlend Bolstad 00-03-31 14.21  NORWAY

8 713 VERAMCHUK Ilia 99-07-29 14.17  BELARUS

9 875 AVRAMENKO Andriy 00-03-17 14.01  UKRAINE

10 718 ATANASOV Dimitar 00-01-01 13.88  BULGARIA

787 LEVELEKI Bence 00-07-27 DNS  HUNGARY

I II III

x x 15.40BRIGHT-DAVIES Jude
-0.0 -0.0 -0.6

15.22DALLAVALLE Andrea
+0.7
15.17GRECU Razvan Cristian
-0.9

14.71 14.89 14.60SEREMES Jonathan
-1.1 -1.5 -1.2

14.44 14.79 xSARGSYAN Aramayis
-1.2 +1.5 -1.3

13.68 x 14.31CAMACHO Raul
+0.7 -0.0 -0.8
14.09 x 14.21RAA Erlend Bolstad
-1.3 -0.0 -1.9

x 14.17 xVERAMCHUK Ilia
-0.0 -1.3 -0.0

x 14.01 xAVRAMENKO Andriy
-0.0 +0.9 -0.0

13.79 13.88 xATANASOV Dimitar
-2.3 -0.6 -0.0

LEVELEKI Bence

GROUP B
Start:  16-07-16  17:25:01

End: 16-07-16  18:20:00

1 747 LAMOU Martin 99-05-13 15.38 QFRANCE

2 724 MIŠKOVIĆ Ivan 00-07-10 15.00 qCROATIA

3 863 KOUASSI Carlos 99-12-15 14.71 qSWITZERLAND

4 720 NACHEV Georgi 99-04-08 14.62 qBULGARIA

5 880 MALYSHENKO Artur 99-09-07 14.56 qUKRAINE

6 796 BIASUTTI Simone 99-01-10 14.44 qITALY

7 846 CARRASCAL Eneko 99-03-11 14.29  SPAIN

8 830 VISAN Florin Alexandru 99-01-01 14.19  ROMANIA

9 783 BALOGH Kristóf 99-05-03 13.91  HUNGARY

729 STRÁSKÝ Vilém 99-03-07 NM  CZECH REPUBLIC
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I II III

15.38LAMOU Martin
-0.0

x 15.00 14.67MIŠKOVIĆ Ivan
+0.5 -1.5 -2.1
14.71 x 14.39KOUASSI Carlos
-0.0 +1.1 -2.3

14.01 x 14.62NACHEV Georgi
-0.0 +2.4 -2.3

14.56 x 14.13MALYSHENKO Artur
-0.0 +0.5 -1.5

14.08 x 14.44BIASUTTI Simone
-0.0 -2.3 -2.0

14.29 14.28 14.28CARRASCAL Eneko
+1.8 -1.0 -1.2

x x 14.19VISAN Florin Alexandru
-0.0 +0.8 -1.4

13.61 x 13.91BALOGH Kristóf
-0.0 -1.7 -1.1

x x xSTRÁSKÝ Vilém
-0.0 -1.7 -1.9

Qualifying Per for at least 12 Best Performers: 15.10

SUMMARY

Place Heat/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 GROUP A BRIGHT-DAVIES Jude 99-03-27 GREAT BRITAIN 15.401 PB Q

2 GROUP B LAMOU Martin 99-05-13 FRANCE 15.381 Q

3 GROUP A DALLAVALLE Andrea 99-08-31 ITALY 15.222 Q

4 GROUP A GRECU Razvan Cristian 99-12-23 ROMANIA 15.173 SB Q

5 GROUP B MIŠKOVIĆ Ivan 00-07-10 CROATIA 15.002 q

6 GROUP A SEREMES Jonathan 00-03-09 FRANCE 14.894 q

7 GROUP A SARGSYAN Aramayis 99-02-21 ARMENIA 14.795 q

8 GROUP B KOUASSI Carlos 99-12-15 SWITZERLAND 14.713 q

9 GROUP B NACHEV Georgi 99-04-08 BULGARIA 14.624 q

10 GROUP B MALYSHENKO Artur 99-09-07 UKRAINE 14.565 q

11 GROUP B BIASUTTI Simone 99-01-10 ITALY 14.446 q

12 GROUP A CAMACHO Raul 99-01-01 SPAIN 14.316 q

13 GROUP B CARRASCAL Eneko 99-03-11 SPAIN 14.297  

14 GROUP A RAA Erlend Bolstad 00-03-31 NORWAY 14.217  

15 GROUP B VISAN Florin Alexandru 99-01-01 ROMANIA 14.198  

16 GROUP A VERAMCHUK Ilia 99-07-29 BELARUS 14.178  

17 GROUP A AVRAMENKO Andriy 00-03-17 UKRAINE 14.019  

18 GROUP B BALOGH Kristóf 99-05-03 HUNGARY 13.919  

19 GROUP A ATANASOV Dimitar 00-01-01 BULGARIA 13.8810  

GROUP A LEVELEKI Bence 00-07-27 HUNGARY DNS  

GROUP B STRÁSKÝ Vilém 99-03-07 CZECH REPUBLIC NM  

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance DNS -Did Not StartNM -No Mark

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 30 %temp: 33°C Conditions: sunny
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1st European Athletics Youth Championships
TBILISI (GEO), 14-17 July 2016

Triple Jump Boys
YEFREMOV Ilya RUS Marrakech 05-07-16EUROPEAN BEST 16.45

LAMOU Martin FRA Limôges 16-05-25EUROPEAN LEADER 15.54

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Final
Start:  16-07-17  18:35:00

End: 16-07-17  19:54:00

1 747 LAMOU Martin 99-05-13 16.03 EL PBFRANCE

2 797 DALLAVALLE Andrea 99-08-31 15.74  PBITALY

3 826 GRECU Razvan Cristian 99-12-23 15.62  SBROMANIA

4 863 KOUASSI Carlos 99-12-15 14.99  PBSWITZERLAND

5 880 MALYSHENKO Artur 99-09-07 14.84  UKRAINE

6 720 NACHEV Georgi 99-04-08 14.78  BULGARIA

7 768 BRIGHT-DAVIES Jude 99-03-27 14.78  GREAT BRITAIN

8 751 SEREMES Jonathan 00-03-09 14.68  FRANCE

9 724 MIŠKOVIĆ Ivan 00-07-10 14.55  CROATIA

10 702 SARGSYAN Aramayis 99-02-21 14.24  ARMENIA

11 796 BIASUTTI Simone 99-01-10 14.08  ITALY

12 845 CAMACHO Raul 99-01-01 13.63  SPAIN

I II III IV V VI

15.34 15.86 15.62 16.03 15.77 15.73LAMOU Martin
-1.9 -1.7 -2.1 -2.2 -0.9 -2.2

15.33 15.57 15.74 x 15.37 15.72DALLAVALLE Andrea
-2.2 -1.3 -1.9 -0.0 -1.4 -1.9

14.84 x 14.89 14.90 x 15.62GRECU Razvan Cristian
-3.1 -4.2 -2.3 -1.7 -1.6 -2.4

14.37 14.83 14.77 14.29 14.63 14.99KOUASSI Carlos
-2.7 -2.6 -1.2 -1.2 -1.6 -2.1

14.76 14.84 x x x xMALYSHENKO Artur
-2.8 -1.8 -1.7 -2.0 -2.6 -1.7

14.49 14.61 x 14.11 x 14.78NACHEV Georgi
-1.4 -1.7 -2.0 -1.8 -1.2 -1.7

x x 14.78 - 14.37 -BRIGHT-DAVIES Jude
-1.9 -2.3 -2.4 -0.0 -1.9 -0.0

x 14.53 14.68 14.28 14.57 13.97SEREMES Jonathan
-1.3 -1.8 -2.3 -1.5 -1.7 -2.0

14.33 14.52 14.55MIŠKOVIĆ Ivan
-2.5 -1.0 -2.1

14.24 13.87 13.94SARGSYAN Aramayis
-3.6 -4.1 -2.9

x 14.08 13.97BIASUTTI Simone
-1.5 -1.7 -2.0

x 13.63 xCAMACHO Raul
-2.2 -1.7 -2.0

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestEL PB -European Leader  PB -Personal Best

Weather conditions:

Humidity: 30 %temp: 35°C Conditions: hot/windy
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